HIGHEST PERCENTAGE OF RUNS FROM FOURS & SIXES IN AN INNINGS
(Min score 100 runs)

Name

Sibghat Khan
Shane Duff
Tom Iceton
Shane Watson
Michael Pulella
Steve Smith
David Murphy
Barry Davison
Stephen Cush
Daniel Grant
Sean Mclnnes
Joel Brockley
Jason Holley
Sibghat Khan
Shane Watson
Jason Holley
David Givney
Brent Seville
David Murphy
Shane Watson
Jason Packer
Grahame Barry
Matthew Hughston
Brad Roach
Brad Roach
David Givney
Tom Doyle
David Steed
Joel Brockley
Peter Saroukos
Tom Doyle
Tom Doyle
David Givney
James Bills
Jason Holley
Nick Amos
Mathew Duff
Steve Smith
Graham Chudleigh
Phil Jaques
Jason Holley

Season

2013-14
2004-05
1984-85
2017-18
2008-09
2009-10
2007-08
1973-74
2013-14
2012-13
2008-09
2013-14
2009-10
2016-17
2019-20
2008-09
2001-02
2008-09
2006-07
2019-20
2001-02
1981-82
2016-17
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2018-19
1977-78
2009-10
2012-13
2020-21
2018-19
1995-96
2011-12
2009-10
2025-26
1987-88
2018-19
1965-66
2003-04
1997-98

Grade

5th
5th
4th
T20
4th
1st
1st
2nd
1st
4th
3rd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
5th
5th
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
5th
2nd
2nd
5th
1st
5th
2nd
4th
1st
1st
5th
2nd
2nd
2nd
4th
1st
2nd
1st
2nd

Score

138 *
166 *
179
114 *
151
134 *
125 *
104
125
113 *
116
150
173
131
101 *
139
114 *
145
102
141
108
103
197 *
161
130
134
100
151
151
147
102
129
105
108 *
119
141
147

112 *

153
151
121

Fours

25
31
29

30
15
13
20
21
11
13
30
21
23

14
15
15
14
17
18
20
29
25
19
21

24
21
17
16
18
12
17
19
17
24
16
19
26
19

Sixes

N A

[
[e)]

N R, OO WNONNUOUBENNUUWOLOWRAEDPEOONNDPRPOUUIOOWLNOONOODOWERELROON

Total runs from
boundaries

124
148
158
100
132
114
106
86
102
92
94
120
138
104
80
110
90
114
80
110
84
80
152
124
100
102
76
114
114
110
76
96
78
80
88
104
108
82
112
110
88

Percentage

89.86%
89.16%
88.27%
87.72%
87.42%
85.07%
84.80%
82.69%
81.60%
81.42%
81.03%
80.00%
79.77%
79.39%
79.21%
79.14%
78.95%
78.62%
78.43%
78.01%
77.78%
77.67%
77.16%
77.02%
76.92%
76.12%
76.00%
75.50%
75.50%
74.83%
74.51%
74.42%
74.29%
74.07%
73.95%
73.76%
73.47%
73.21%
73.20%
72.85%
72.73%



HIGHEST PERCENTAGE OF RUNS FROM FOURS & SIXES IN AN INNINGS
(Min score 100 runs)

Name

Grant Davies

Phil Jaques
Jason Holley

Phil Weatherall
David Givney
Mark Rice
Callum Weatherall
Joel Brockley
Craig McCarron
Matthew Bradley
Ken Hatherly
Alan Campbell
Jasem Rafique
Jason Holley
Shane Watson
Les Ritchie
Malcolm Condon
Kurt Thessman
Matthew Hughston
Mark Rice

Ben Marciante
Aaron Phillips
Todd Owsnett
Adam Whatley
Nic Maddinson
Chris Lewis
Daniel Rixon
Lachlan Maddinson
Brendon Piggott
Graeme Marston
Darrell Mann
Barry Davison
Peter Saroukos
Norm O'Neill
Tom Doyle

Chris Williams
Luke Hawksworth
Jason Young

Les Johns

David Givney
Darren Mitchell

Season

2005-06
2005-06
1997-98
2002-03
1990-91
2010-11
2020-21
2011-12
2003-04
2010-11
1971-72
1972-73
2008-09
1993-94
2017-18
1968-69
1984-85
2002-03
2015-16
2011-12
2008-09
2006-07
1998-99
2014-15
2009-10
2007-08
2021-22
2012-13
2019-20
1969-70
1987-88
1983-84
2015-16
1965-66
2015-16
2020-21
2020-21
1996-97
1984-85
1977-78
1995-96

Grade

5th
1st
2nd
3rd
2nd
4th
2nd
2nd
5th
5th
5th
P-G
4th
P-G
1st
2nd
3rd
2nd
2nd
4th
2nd
4th
5th

1st
5th
2nd
3rd
3rd
2nd
3rd
3rd
1st
1st
P-G
1st
3rd
1st
1st
5th
1st

Score

121
144
183
111
100
164
145
123
101
174
152
124
127
150
184
102
111
131
126
115
121
101
127
107
142
154
157
102
120
138
100
103
103
168
180
130
130
142
166
101
101

Fours

19
23
27

25
20
22
18
28
24
22
15
22
16
15
15
20
16
14
18
16
22
14
20
25
18
13
10
22
11
13

27
20
19
19
24
28
17
17

Sixes
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Total runs from
boundaries

88
104
132

80

72
118
104

88

72
124
108

88

90
106
130

72

78

92

88

80

84

70

88

74

98
106
108

70

82

94

68

70

70
114
122

88

88

96
112

68

68

Percentage

72.73%
72.22%
72.13%
72.07%
72.00%
71.95%
71.72%
71.54%
71.29%
71.26%
71.05%
70.97%
70.87%
70.67%
70.65%
70.59%
70.27%
70.23%
69.84%
69.57%
69.42%
69.31%
69.29%
69.16%
69.01%
68.83%
68.79%
68.63%
68.33%
68.12%
68.00%
67.96%
67.96%
67.86%
67.78%
67.69%
67.69%
67.61%
67.47%
67.33%
67.33%



HIGHEST PERCENTAGE OF RUNS FROM FOURS & SIXES IN AN INNINGS
(Min score 100 runs)

Name

Jason Holley
Anthony Quinn
Les Ritchie
Jason Holley
Darren Mitchell
Phil Jaques
Brad Roach

Les Johns
Justin Green
David Murphy
Rodney Davison
Jamie Brown
Steve Smith
David Givney
Steve Wishart
Steve Wishart
Les Johns

Jason Holley
Phil Jaques

Les Johns

Scott Pickering
Grant Davies
Darren Mitchell
Steve Smith
David Murphy
Tom Doyle
Shaun Thornton
Todd Young
Kyle Brockley
Colin D'Arcy
Matthew O'Brien
Aaron Phillips
Matthew Burg

Matthew Hughston

Les Ritchie

Phil Jaques
Jason Holley
Nic Maddinson
Sean Mclnnes
Phil Jaques
Mitch Brown

Season

1998-99
1983-84
1967-68
1998-99
1994-95
2004-05
2002-03
1984-85
2018-19
2006-07
1985-86
2014-15
2009-10
1983-84
1977-78
1977-78
1985-86
2000-01
1998-99
1985-86
2007-08
2011-12
1995-96
2008-09
2009-10
2016-17
2019-20
1985-86
2016-17
2013-14
1999-00
2003-04
2011-12
2014-15
1969-70
2012-13
1992-93
2011-12
2007-08
2005-06
2015-16

Grade

1st
5th
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
4th
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
5th
3rd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd

3rd
5th
1st
5th
2nd
3rd
5th
1st
1st
1st
3rd
1st
4th
1st
1st

Score

116
134
126
102
166
133
106
103
100
158
122
122
171
113
107
101
101
129
123
111
164
164
124
115
215
103
103
100
100
169
144
154
176
126
101
120
199
225
165
108
143

Fours

18
15
18
14
26
19
16
17
15
23
20
17
19
14
10
15
15
18
20
18
22
25
20
17
27

12
16
10
24
23
17
22
20
10
19
27
31
14
17
12

Sixes
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Total runs from
boundaries

78
90
84
68
110
88
70
68
66
104
80
80
112
74
70
66
66
84
80
72
106
106
80
74
138
66
66
64
64
108
92
98
112
80
64
76
126
142
104
68
90

Percentage

67.24%
67.16%
66.67%
66.67%
66.27%
66.17%
66.04%
66.02%
66.00%
65.82%
65.57%
65.57%
65.50%
65.49%
65.42%
65.35%
65.35%
65.12%
65.04%
64.86%
64.63%
64.63%
64.52%
64.35%
64.19%
64.08%
64.08%
64.00%
64.00%
63.91%
63.89%
63.64%
63.64%
63.49%
63.37%
63.33%
63.32%
63.11%
63.03%
62.96%
62.94%



HIGHEST PERCENTAGE OF RUNS FROM FOURS & SIXES IN AN INNINGS
(Min score 100 runs)

Name

Brian O'Dowd
Jarryd Biviano
Adam Whatley
Matthew Bradley
Marton Carroll
Jarryd Biviano
Bruce Handley
David Pratt
Graeme Marston
Graham Chudleigh
Matthew Hughston
Justin Kenny
Denis O'Brien
Steve Rixon

Phil Jaques
Andrew Hilditch
Phil Jaques

Barry Davison
Phil Jaques
Daniel Rixon
Brett Kirby

Phil Weatherall
Jason Packer
Jarryd Biviano
Steve Funnell
Aaron Phillips
Scott Pickering

Season

1975-76
2017-18
2014-15
2010-11
2001-02
2017-18
1973-74
1981-82
1968-69
1971-72
2002-03
1992-93
1974-75
1988-89
1997-98
1977-78
2013-14
1982-83
2006-07
2015-16
1991-92
2002-03
2001-02
2016-17
1987-88
2001-02
2009-10

Grade

1st
1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
1st
4th
2nd
3rd
3rd
2nd
1st
4th
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
2nd
1st
5th
4th
2nd

Score

102 *
102
115
112
141
122
161
116
139
110 *
162 *
107
104 *
130
208
127 *
114
111
321
272
138 *
129
103 *
143
120
120
100

Fours

16
13
18
13
22
13
22
15
20
14
25
15
16
17
23
18
16
17
31
31
21

14
17

12
15

Sixes
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Total runs from
boundaries

64
64
72
70
88
76
100
72
86
68
100
66
64
80
128
78
70
68
196
166
84
78
62
86
72
72
60

Percentage

62.75%
62.75%
62.61%
62.50%
62.41%
62.30%
62.11%
62.07%
61.87%
61.82%
61.73%
61.68%
61.54%
61.54%
61.54%
61.42%
61.40%
61.26%
61.06%
61.03%
60.87%
60.47%
60.19%
60.14%
60.00%
60.00%
60.00%



