Name	Season	Grade	Score	Fours	Sixes	Total runs from boundaries	Percentage
Sibghat Khan	2013-14	5th	138 *	25	4	124	89.86%
Shane Duff	2004-05	5th	166 *	31	4	148	89.16%
Tom Iceton	1984-85	4th	179	29	7	158	88.27%
Shane Watson	2017-18	T20	114 *	1	16	100	87.72%
Michael Pulella	2008-09	4th	151	30	2	132	87.42%
Steve Smith	2009-10	1st	134 *	15	9	114	85.07%
David Murphy	2007-08	1st	125 *	13	9	106	84.80%
Barry Davison	1973-74	2nd	104	20	1	86	82.69%
Stephen Cush	2013-14	1st	125	21	3	102	81.60%
Daniel Grant	2012-13	4th	113 *	11	8	92	81.42%
Sean McInnes	2008-09	3rd	116	13	7	94	81.03%
Joel Brockley	2013-14	2nd	150	30	0	120	80.00%
Jason Holley	2009-10	2nd	173	21	9	138	79.77%
Sibghat Khan	2016-17	2nd	131	23	2	104	79.39%
Shane Watson	2019-20	1st	101 *	8	8	80	79.21%
Jason Holley	2008-09	2nd	139	14	9	110	79.14%
David Givney	2001-02	5th	114 *	15	5	90	78.95%
Brent Seville	2008-09	5th	145	15	9	114	78.62%
David Murphy	2006-07	2nd	102	14	4	80	78.43%
Shane Watson	2019-20	1st	141	17	7	110	78.01%
Jason Packer	2001-02	2nd	108	18	2	84	77.78%
Grahame Barry	1981-82	1st	103	20	0	80	77.67%
Matthew Hughston	2016-17	5th	197 *	29	6	152	77.16%
Brad Roach	2003-04	2nd	161	25	4	124	77.02%
Brad Roach	2002-03	2nd	130	19	4	100	76.92%
David Givney	2001-02	5th	134	21	3	102	76.12%
Tom Doyle	2018-19	1st	100	7	8	76	76.00%
David Steed	1977-78	5th	151	24	3	114	75.50%
Joel Brockley	2009-10	2nd	151	21	5	114	75.50%
Peter Saroukos	2012-13	4th	147	17	7	110	74.83%
Tom Doyle	2020-21	1st	102	16	2	76	74.51%
Tom Doyle	2018-19	1st	129	18	4	96	74.42%
David Givney	1995-96	5th	105	12	5	78	74.29%
James Bills	2011-12	2nd	108 *	17	2	80	74.07%
Jason Holley	2009-10	2nd	119	19	2	88	73.95%
Nick Amos	2025-26	2nd	141	17	6	104	73.76%
Mathew Duff	1987-88	4th	147	24	2	108	73.47%
Steve Smith	2018-19	1st	112 *	16	3	82	73.21%
Graham Chudleigh	1965-66	2nd	153	19	6	112	73.20%
Phil Jaques	2003-04	1st	151	26	1	110	72.85%
Jason Holley	1997-98	2nd	121	19	2	88	72.73%

Name	Season	Grade	Score	Fours	Sixes	Total runs from boundaries	Percentage
Grant Davies	2005-06	5th	121	19	2	88	72.73%
Phil Jaques	2005-06	1st	144	23	2	104	72.22%
Jason Holley	1997-98	2nd	183	27	4	132	72.13%
Phil Weatherall	2002-03	3rd	111	8	8	80	72.07%
David Givney	1990-91	2nd	100 *	6	8	72	72.00%
Mark Rice	2010-11	4th	164	25	3	118	71.95%
Callum Weatherall	2020-21	2nd	145	20	4	104	71.72%
Joel Brockley	2011-12	2nd	123	22	0	88	71.54%
Craig McCarron	2003-04	5th	101 *	18	0	72	71.29%
Matthew Bradley	2010-11	5th	174	28	2	124	71.26%
Ken Hatherly	1971-72	5th	152 *	24	2	108	71.05%
Alan Campbell	1972-73	P-G	124	22	0	88	70.97%
Jasem Rafique	2008-09	4th	127	15	5	90	70.87%
Jason Holley	1993-94	P-G	150	22	3	106	70.67%
Shane Watson	2017-18	1st	184	16	11	130	70.65%
Les Ritchie	1968-69	2nd	102 *	15	2	72	70.59%
Malcolm Condon	1984-85	3rd	111	15	3	78	70.27%
Kurt Thessman	2002-03	2nd	131 *	20	2	92	70.23%
Matthew Hughston	2015-16	2nd	126 *	16	4	88	69.84%
Mark Rice	2011-12	4th	115	14	4	80	69.57%
Ben Marciante	2008-09	2nd	121	18	2	84	69.42%
Aaron Phillips	2006-07	4th	101 *	16	1	70	69.31%
Todd Owsnett	1998-99	5th	127	22	0	88	69.29%
Adam Whatley	2014-15	P-G	107	14	3	74	69.16%
Nic Maddinson	2009-10	1st	142	20	3	98	69.01%
Chris Lewis	2007-08	5th	154	25	1	106	68.83%
Daniel Rixon	2021-22	2nd	157	18	6	108	68.79%
Lachlan Maddinson	2012-13	3rd	102 *	13	3	70	68.63%
Brendon Piggott	2019-20	3rd	120	10	7	82	68.33%
Graeme Marston	1969-70	2nd	138	22	1	94	68.12%
Darrell Mann	1987-88	3rd	100 *	11	4	68	68.00%
Barry Davison	1983-84	3rd	103 *	13	3	70	67.96%
Peter Saroukos	2015-16	1st	103 *	1	11	70	67.96%
Norm O'Neill	1965-66	1st	168	27	1	114	67.86%
Tom Doyle	2015-16	P-G	180	20	7	122	67.78%
Chris Williams	2020-21	1st	130	19	2	88	67.69%
Luke Hawksworth	2020-21	3rd	130	19	2	88	67.69%
Jason Young	1996-97	1st	142	24	0	96	67.61%
Les Johns	1984-85	1st	166	28	0	112	67.47%
David Givney	1977-78	5th	101 *	17	0	68	67.33%
Darren Mitchell	1995-96	1st	101	17	0	68	67.33%

Name	Season	Grade	Score	Fours	Sixes	Total runs from boundaries	Percentage
Jason Holley	1998-99	1st	116	18	1	78	67.24%
Anthony Quinn	1983-84	5th	134 *	15	5	90	67.16%
Les Ritchie	1967-68	3rd	126 *	18	2	84	66.67%
Jason Holley	1998-99	1st	102	14	2	68	66.67%
Darren Mitchell	1994-95	1st	166	26	1	110	66.27%
Phil Jaques	2004-05	1st	133	19	2	88	66.17%
Brad Roach	2002-03	2nd	106	16	1	70	66.04%
Les Johns	1984-85	1st	103	17	0	68	66.02%
Justin Green	2018-19	4th	100 *	15	1	66	66.00%
David Murphy	2006-07	2nd	158	23	2	104	65.82%
Rodney Davison	1985-86	2nd	122	20	0	80	65.57%
Jamie Brown	2014-15	1st	122 *	17	2	80	65.57%
Steve Smith	2009-10	1st	171	19	6	112	65.50%
David Givney	1983-84	5th	113 *	14	3	74	65.49%
Steve Wishart	1977-78	3rd	107 *	10	5	70	65.42%
Steve Wishart	1977-78	3rd	101	15	1	66	65.35%
Les Johns	1985-86	1st	101	15	1	66	65.35%
Jason Holley	2000-01	2nd	129 *	18	2	84	65.12%
Phil Jaques	1998-99	1st	123	20	0	80	65.04%
Les Johns	1985-86	1st	111	18	0	72	64.86%
Scott Pickering	2007-08	2nd	164	22	3	106	64.63%
Grant Davies	2011-12	3rd	164	25	1	106	64.63%
Darren Mitchell	1995-96	1st	124	20	0	80	64.52%
Steve Smith	2008-09	1st	115	17	1	74	64.35%
David Murphy	2009-10	2nd	215	27	5	138	64.19%
Tom Doyle	2016-17	P-G	103	9	5	66	64.08%
Shaun Thornton	2019-20	3rd	103	12	3	66	64.08%
Todd Young	1985-86	5th	100 *	16	0	64	64.00%
Kyle Brockley	2016-17	1st	100	10	4	64	64.00%
Colin D'Arcy	2013-14	5th	169	24	2	108	63.91%
Matthew O'Brien	1999-00	2nd	144	23	0	92	63.89%
Aaron Phillips	2003-04	3rd	154	17	5	98	63.64%
Matthew Burg	2011-12	5th	176	22	4	112	63.64%
Matthew Hughston	2014-15	1st	126	20	0	80	63.49%
Les Ritchie	1969-70	1st	101	10	4	64	63.37%
Phil Jaques	2012-13	1st	120	19	0	76	63.33%
Jason Holley	1992-93	3rd	199	27	3	126	63.32%
Nic Maddinson	2011-12	1st	225	31	3	142	63.11%
Sean McInnes	2007-08	4th	165 *	14	8	104	63.03%
Phil Jaques	2005-06	1st	108	17	0	68	62.96%
Mitch Brown	2015-16	1st	143	12	7	90	62.94%

Name	Season	Grade	Score	Fours	Sixes	Total runs from boundaries	Percentage
Brian O'Dowd	1975-76	1st	102 *	16	0	64	62.75%
Jarryd Biviano	2017-18	1st	102	13	2	64	62.75%
Adam Whatley	2014-15	2nd	115	18	0	72	62.61%
Matthew Bradley	2010-11	3rd	112	13	3	70	62.50%
Marton Carroll	2001-02	3rd	141	22	0	88	62.41%
Jarryd Biviano	2017-18	1st	122	13	4	76	62.30%
Bruce Handley	1973-74	4th	161	22	2	100	62.11%
David Pratt	1981-82	2nd	116	15	2	72	62.07%
Graeme Marston	1968-69	3rd	139	20	1	86	61.87%
Graham Chudleigh	1971-72	3rd	110 *	14	2	68	61.82%
Matthew Hughston	2002-03	2nd	162 *	25	0	100	61.73%
Justin Kenny	1992-93	1st	107	15	1	66	61.68%
Denis O'Brien	1974-75	4th	104 *	16	0	64	61.54%
Steve Rixon	1988-89	1st	130	17	2	80	61.54%
Phil Jaques	1997-98	2nd	208	23	6	128	61.54%
Andrew Hilditch	1977-78	1st	127 *	18	1	78	61.42%
Phil Jaques	2013-14	1st	114	16	1	70	61.40%
Barry Davison	1982-83	1st	111	17	0	68	61.26%
Phil Jaques	2006-07	1st	321	31	12	196	61.06%
Daniel Rixon	2015-16	2nd	272	31	7	166	61.03%
Brett Kirby	1991-92	3rd	138 *	21	0	84	60.87%
Phil Weatherall	2002-03	3rd	129	9	7	78	60.47%
Jason Packer	2001-02	2nd	103 *	14	1	62	60.19%
Jarryd Biviano	2016-17	1st	143	17	3	86	60.14%
Steve Funnell	1987-88	5th	120	9	6	72	60.00%
Aaron Phillips	2001-02	4th	120	12	4	72	60.00%
Scott Pickering	2009-10	2nd	100	15	0	60	60.00%